

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11016 OF 2024

PRAKASH KAUTIKRAO TAYADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Balkhande Prakash V.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. P.J. Bharad  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Sandeep Swami h/f.  
Mr. S.R. Erande  
Advocate for Respondent No.4: Mr. Adwait Joshi

...

**CORAM** : **MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**  
**DATE** : **21.10.2024**

**PER COURT:**

Learned advocate Mr. Sandeep Swami holding for Mr. S.R. Erande submits that he has instructions to cause appearance for respondent No.2 and Mr. Adwait Joshi has instructions to appear for respondent No.4.

2. Petitioners to provide spare copies for being served to respondent No.3 on or before tomorrow. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable within three weeks.

3. Stand over to 12.11.2024.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**