



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

PRAKASH KAUTIKRAO TAYADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Prakash V. Balkhande  
AGP for Respondent No.1: Mr. S. S. Dande

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 12-11-2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that private notice has been served upon respondent No.3. Time granted to file service affidavit.
2. Stand over to 25.11.2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

**[ S. G. MEHARE ]  
JUDGE**