

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

PRAKASH KAUTIKRAO TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Balkhande Prakash V
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Erande Sachin R
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. M.M. J. Baig h/f Mr. A.M. Joshi

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

1. Respondent no.3 has been served. Service affidavit has been filed. However respondent no.3 did not appear.
2. Respondent no.4/Headmaster appeared through Counsel. Time granted to him to take instructions for appearance of respondent no.3/management of the school. If respondent no.3 did not appear on the next date, appropriate action will be taken against it.
3. Stand over to 28.11.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]