



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

PRAKASH KAUTIKRAO TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Balkhande Prakash V
AGP for Respondents/State in WP-11016/2024 : Mr. S.S. Dande
AGP for Respondents/State in WP-9375/2024 : Mr. V.M. Kagne
Advocate for Respondent No.3 and 4 : Mr. M.M. Joshi
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S.R. Erande

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 09th DECEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

- . Learned Counsel for respondent no.2 should submit a data about the students' admission who have been referred to the school of respondent nos.3 and 4.
2. Stand over to 10.12.2024, high on board.
3. Matter be listed with Writ Petition No. 9375/2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]