



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

Prakash Kautikrao Tayade and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. P.V. Balkhande, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.R. Kale, Addl.G.P. for respondent no.1 - State

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : 28th JULY, 2025**

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have admitted their wards in Respondent No.3 – school.

2. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submits that he will take instructions from the school whether the wards of the petitioners are admitted in their school.

3. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 – Education Officer, Zilla Parishad (Primary) seeks time to take instructions in respect of order dated 09th December, 2024.

4. Stand over to 05th September, 2025. To be listed alongwith Writ
Petition No. 9464 of 2024.

SSD (NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)